

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION No. 40
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.02.2018


Teachers on ad-hoc Basis


*40. SHRI DUSHYANT CHAUTALA:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware about the fact that a large number of teachers are working on ad-hoc basis in universities across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof for the last five years, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to regularise such ad-hoc teachers?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SH. PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)


(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


20th Position


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) OF LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. *40 FOR 05.02.2018 ASKED BY SH. DUSHYANT
CHAUTALA, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING TEACHERS
ON AD-HOC BASIS.


(a) Universities are autonomous bodies established under a Central Act, a Provincial Act or a State Act. The onus of filling up of vacant teaching posts in Universities lies with them. Universities are permitted to recruit Ad-hoc/Guest Faculty/Reemployed/Contract Faculty against vacant positions, from time to time, depending upon their operational requirements to the extent of 10% of total faculty positions, as per UGC regulations. University Grants Commission (UGC) has sent several communications to the Universities to expedite filling up of vacant teaching posts.


(b) As per data available with UGC, a detailed statement indicating the numbers of ad-hoc teachers in various Central and Deemed to be Universities is at Annexure-I

& II respectively. No such data is centrally maintained in respect of State

Universities.


(c) There is no provision for regularization of the ad-hoc teachers as per the rules.


*****


                                                                                                                                                  Annexure‐I
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 40 FOR
05.02.2018 ASKED BY SHRI DUSHYANT CHAUTALA, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING

TEACHERS ON AD‐HOC BASIS

Details of Adhoc Teahers deployed in Central Universities

Sl.
No.

Name of the State Name of the University Ad‐hoc Teachers

2013  2014  2015  2016  2017

   NON‐NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES

1 Telangana M.A. N. URDU UNIVERSITY 1 0 1 0 0

2  UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD  5 4  0  7  0

3  THE ENGLISH & FOREIGN
LANGUAGES UNIVERSITY

0 0
0  0  0

4  CHHATTISGARH  GURU GHASIDAS
VISHWAVIDYALAYA

99 99
0  0  0

5  DELHI  UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  210 210  112  185  148

6  JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA 0 0  0  0  0

7  JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIV. 0 0  0  0  0

8  MADHYA PRADESH  DR. HARISINGH GOUR VISH. 0 0  0  0  0

9  INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL
TRIBAL UNIVERSITY

0 0
0  0  0

10  MAHARASHTRA  M.G.A. HINDI
VISHWAVIDYALAYA

0 0
0  0  1

11  PUDUCHERRY  PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 0 0  0  0  0

12  UTTARAKHAND  H.N.B. GARHWAL UNIVERSITY 0 0  0  174  0

13  UTTAR PRADESH  ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY  0 0  0  92  0

14  BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY 0 0  0  0  0

15  B.B.A.U. 0 0  0  0  0

16  UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD  0 0  0  0  0

17  WEST BENGAL  VISVA BHARATI 0 0  0  0  12

   TOTAL (I) (NON‐NER CENTRAL UNIVS) 315 313  113  458  161

   NEW CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES

18  BIHAR  C.U. OF BIHAR 0 0  0  0  0

19  GUJARAT  C.U. OF GUJARAT 0 0  0  0  0

20  HARYANA  C.U. OF HARYANA 0 0  0  0  0

21  HIMACHAL PRADESH  C.U. OF HIMACHAL PRADESH 0 0  0  0  0

22  JAMMU & KASHMIR  C.U. OF JAMMU 0 0  0  0  0

23  C.U. OF KASHMIR 0 0  0  0  0

24  JHARKHAND  C.U. OF JHARKHAND 0 0  0  0  0


25  KARNATAKA  C.U. OF KARNATAKA 0 0  0  0  0

26  KERALA  C.U. OF KERALA 0 0  0  0  0

27  ORISSA C.U. OF ORISSA 0 0  0  0  0

28  PUNJAB  C.U. OF PUNJAB 0 0  0  0  0

29  RAJASTHAN  C.U. OF RAJASTHAN 36 27  0  0  0

30  TAMIL NADU  C.U. OF TAMIL NADU 0 0  0  0  0

   TOTAL‐II (NEW CUs) 36 27  0  0  0

   TOTAL (I + II) 351 340  113  458  161

   NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES

31  ASSAM ASSAM UNIVERSITY  0 0  0  0  0

32  TEZPUR UNIVERSITY 0 0  0  0  0

33  ARUNACHAL PRADESH  RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY 0 0  0  0  0

34  MANIPUR  MANIPUR UNIVERSITY  0 0  0  0  0

35  MEGHALAYA  NORTH EASTERN HILL UNIV. 0 0  0  0  0

36  MIZORAM  MIZORAM UNIVERSITY 0 0  0  0  0

37  NAGALAND  NAGALAND UNIVERSITY 0 0  0  0  0

38  SIKKIM   SIKKIM UNIVERSITY 0 0  0  0  0

39  TRIPURA  TRIPURA UNIVERSITY 0 0  0  0  0

   TOTAL (III) (NER) 0 0  0  0  0

   GRANT TOTAL (I+II+III) 351 340  113  458  161


ANNEXURE‐II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION

NO.  40  FOR  05.02.2018  ASKED  BY  SHRI  DUSHYANT  CHAUTALA,  HON’BLE MEMBER  OF

PARLIAMENT REGARDING TEACHERS ON AD‐HOC BASIS


Details of the Teaching Position on Adhoc basis of 8 Deemed to be Universities for the period from 2013 to 2017

S.No. Name of the University 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

 ANDHRA PRADESH
1 Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth,

Tirupati
10 -- 20 -- --

 DELHI
2 Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri

Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth,
New Delhi

-- 8 -- -- 5

 GUJARAT
3 Gujarat Vidyapeeth, Ashram

Road, Ahmedabad
2 1 1 44 4

 MAHARASHTRA
4 Tata Institute of Social Science,

Deonar, Mumbai
13 8 7 45 7

 TAMIL NADU
5


Avinashilingam Institute for Home Science and Higher Education, Coimbatore [& for Women’s Hostel]

3 - 0 -- 51

6 Gandhigram Rural Institute,
Gandhigram, Dindigul

17 9 13 61 9

 UTTAR PRADESH
7 Dayalbagh Educational

Institute, Agra
-- - 0 -- --

 UTTARAKHAND
8 Gurukul   Kangri

Vishwavidyalaya, Haridwar
1 22 20 10 13


TOTAL


 46


48


61


160


89

